The Junior League of Atlanta, Inc. Renovation Gets Green Boost

Grants To Green Funding To Spark Eco-Friendly Changes At Organization's Headquarters

(ATLANTA, GA) July 23, 2018 – Today, the Junior League of Atlanta, Inc. (JLA) announced the receipt of a \$32,389 matching grant from Grants to Green to fund eco-friendly and energy efficient initiatives throughout the JLA's headquarters. The grant dollars will focus specifically on working to address energy consumption and incorporating sustainability enhancements to the building, which is used by over 3,000 JLA members and community partners.

"The Junior League of Atlanta is honored to receive this generous award from Grants to Green, as we share their commitment to environmental sustainability," said Carla C. Smith, president of The Junior League of Atlanta, Inc. "This award allows us to update our headquarters in an environmentally and fiscally responsible way. The energy and resulting cost savings can be channelled toward our work to improve the lives of women and children and provide our dedicated members and partners with a beautiful, efficient space to do the critical work of transforming the Atlanta community."

Launched in 2008, Grants to Green gives nonprofits the opportunity to renovate or build healthier workplaces that are environmentally efficient and provides environmentally focused knowledge and funding to strengthen nonprofits in the Atlanta region. Grants to Green is a partnership initiative between the Community Foundation for Greater Atlanta, a respected grant maker and community leader in metro Atlanta and the Southeastern region, and Southface, a national expert in "green" building science, design and construction. The Kendeda Fund, a longtime funder of the Community Foundation, funds the Grants to Green initiative.

After receiving an assessment of its facility and recommendations for how to improve efficiency, The Junior League of Atlanta, Inc. applied for and was awarded an implementation grant in the amount of \$32,389 to replace HVAC units; install web-based temperature management, LED lighting and intelligent controls; and insulate the attic. After matching this amount for a total of \$64,778, the JLA will be able to implement all of those recommendations.

For more information about the Grants to Green Initiative, visit www.cfgreateratlanta.org or email GrantstoGreen@cfgreateratlanta.org.

About The Junior League of Atlanta, Inc.

The Junior League of Atlanta, Inc. (JLA) is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women, and to improving the community through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable. For more information on The Junior League of Atlanta, visit www.jlatlanta.org.

About the Community Foundation for Greater Atlanta

Since 1951, the Community Foundation for Greater Atlanta has been connecting the passions of philanthropists with the purposes of nonprofits doing that work. With 65 years serving the 23-county Atlanta region and a robust team of experts, the Community Foundation manages the behind-the-scenes details, empowering our donors to focus on the joy of giving. The Community Foundation is a top-20 community foundation nationally with approximately \$900 million in current assets and is Georgia's second largest foundation. Through its quality services and innovative leadership on community issues, the Foundation received more than \$113 million from donors in 2015 (unaudited) and distributed more than \$139 million that same year to support nonprofits throughout the region and beyond. In 2016 Charity Navigator named the Community Foundation a four-star rated nonprofit, its top distinction. For more information, visit: cfgreateratlanta.org or connect with the Foundation via Facebook, LinkedIn and Twitter.

###

Media Contact:

Margaret Kreger
Director of Public Relations & External Communications
The Junior League of Atlanta, Inc.
mkregerjla@gmail.com
(540) 529-0814